

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12313 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 31676 OF 2025

Shamim Ahmed Hafizulla Siddiqui And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S

Mohd. Iqbal Ali Mohd. Wadia And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12314 OF 2025

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 31676 OF 2025

Shamim Ahmed Hafizulla Siddiqui And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S

Mohd. Iqbal Ali Mohd. Wadia And Ors.RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 4th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)